Adult Medicine PRN Distinguished Investigator Award

To recognize significant research contributions to the field of adult medicine pharmacotherapy by an active member of the ACCP Adult Medicine PRN.

Eligibility Criteria

The Nominee should have each of the following:

- A member of ACCP in good standing
- A member of the Adult Medicine PRN in good standing
- Considered as an expert or leader in their field of adult medicine research with a record of independent research
- Viewed as having outstanding contributions or scientific expertise in a distinct area of adult medicine research in basic pharmacology or clinical pharmacotherapy
- An author of at least 5 original scientific publications in peer-reviewed journals
- A recipient of competitive grant funding on a national level
- Dedicated to mentorship and sponsorship of other investigators and clinicians.

Nomination Submission Requirements:

- Updated curriculum vitae including the following:
 - Funding and Publication Record in adult medicine research
 - Other forms of scholarship related to the area of research (i.e., review articles, invited seminars, textbook chapters, etc.)
- Two letters of recommendation from ACCP members. At least one of these letters must be from an individual outside the nominee's current institute of practice.
- Submissions that do not receive the award will be maintained for one year and reconsidered the following year.

Award Includes:

\$200 honorarium and recognition with plaque at Adult Medicine PRN business meeting at the National Annual ACCP Meeting

Tentative Timeline:

- June 15: Announcement of awards being available to PRN
- August 3: Submission deadline nomination materials
- August 24: Choose award winner and inform winners of award recognition
- October: Recognize award winners at Adult Medicine PRN business meeting

All nomination materials should be submitted via email to Chairman of the Nominations Committee by August 3rd of each year. If this date is Saturday or Sunday, the nomination is due on the following Monday by 11:59 pm EST.. Please contact, Chairman of the Adult Medicine PRN Nominations Committee or the Adult Medicine PRN Chairman with any questions or concerns.

The Adult Medicine PRN Nominations Committee would like to acknowledge the members of the Cardiology PRN Awards and Recognition Committee (ARC) for allowing revisions and adaptation of awards criteria developed by members of this committee.